
Macroinvertebrate IBI Wadeable Streams Assessment Report - General Assessment
Based on WisCALM 2012 Guidance - Previous 10 Years of Data Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013

WBIC:

WBIC:

WBIC:

WBIC:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Segment #:

Segment #:

Segment #:

Segment #:

273300

279000

279100

272400

Engibretson Creek

Griffin Creek

Leer Creek

Little Wolf River

2

1

1

1

Griffin Creek

Leers Creek

Little Wolf River

10030797

10008368

10008366

693217

10030792

Engibretson Creek - 50 ft downstream of RR crossing in Ogdensburg

Griffin Creek 20 (atPeterson Rd)

Leer Creek 10 (atRoosevelt Road)

Little Wolf River at Royalton, WI USGS Site ID 04080000

Little Wolf River - 380 ft downstream of Ostrander Rd

 5.174

 7.356

 7.240

 10.251

 9.623

 3.951

 6.725

 6.651

 7.811

 8.772

 6.381

 7.943

 8.011

 11.234

 10.755

 6

 6

 6

 7

 6

Station ID

Station ID

Station ID

Station ID

Name

Name

Name

Name

# Results

# Results

# Results

# Results

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Min

Min

Min

Min

Max

Max

Max

Max

County:

County:

County:

County:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Waupaca

Waupaca

Waupaca

Waupaca

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River,Lower Little Wolf River,Lower Wolf River

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

Location: 

Location: 

Location: 

Location: 

Mile 0 to 3.48

Mile 0 to 2.83

Mile 0 to 3.01

Mile 0 to 14.02

1494812

10403

10404

10360

Condition

Condition

Condition

Condition

Good

Good

Good

Excellent

Excellent

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

No

No

No

No



Macroinvertebrate IBI Wadeable Streams Assessment Report - General Assessment
Based on WisCALM 2012 Guidance - Previous 10 Years of Data Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013

WBIC:

WBIC:

WBIC:

WBIC:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Segment #:

Segment #:

Segment #:

Segment #:

278200

274800

273000

273000

Nace Creek

Nichol Creek

North Branch Of South Branch Little Wolf River

North Branch Of South Branch Little Wolf River

1

1

1

2

Trout (Nace) Creek

Nichols Creek

Little Wolf-N. Branch Of S. Branch

Little Wolf-N. Branch Of S. Branch

10020510

10030799

10030791

10017217

10034324

10017247

Nace Creek At Most Westerly Crossing On Trout Creek Road

Nace Creek - 80 ft downstream from Johnson Dr

Nichol Creek - 300 ft west of county park south parking lot

N. Branch Of S. Br. Little Wolf R.-Casey Road.

North Branch Little Wolf River

N. Br. Little Wolf R.-Cth E.

 5.753

 6.521

 8.061

 6.046

 7.179

 9.401

 5.753

 5.835

 8.010

 5.137

 7.179

 8.807

 5.753

 7.041

 8.087

 6.955

 7.179

 10.048

 1

 6

 3

 2

 1

 6

Station ID

Station ID

Station ID

Station ID

Name

Name

Name

Name

# Results

# Results

# Results

# Results

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Min

Min

Min

Min

Max

Max

Max

Max

County:

County:

County:

County:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Waupaca,Portage

Waupaca

Waupaca

Waupaca

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

Location: 

Location: 

Location: 

Location: 

Mile 0 to 8.12

Mile 0 to 8

Mile 0 to 7.45

Mile 7.45 to 16.66

10401

10394

10385

10386

Condition

Condition

Condition

Condition

Good

Good

Excellent

Good

Good

Excellent

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

No

No

No

No



Macroinvertebrate IBI Wadeable Streams Assessment Report - General Assessment
Based on WisCALM 2012 Guidance - Previous 10 Years of Data Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013

WBIC:

WBIC:

WBIC:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Segment #:

Segment #:

Segment #:

275400

272600

272600

Peterson Creek

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

1

1

2

Peterson Creek

South Branch Little Wolf

S. Branch Little Wolf 

10030796

10020693

10015742

10030795

10016643

10030793

10031865

10030798

10030604

10017240

Peterson Creek - 80 ft downstream from Peterson Rd

Peterson Creek, Upstream Of Cty Q Bridge

Peterson Creek - ~200 Feet Upstream From End Of Ibi,Just Below Footbridge
Confluence

South Branch Little Wolf River - 600 ft downstream of private drive west of hwy
110/54/22
S. Branch Little Wolf R. - 20 Feet Upstream From Bridge Sunnyview Rd.

South Branch Little Wolf River - 100 ft downstream CTH E

South Branch Little Wolf River DS Casey Rd

South Branch Little Wolf River - 100 ft dowstream from CTH G

South Branch Little Wolf River at CTH B crossing

S. Br. Little Wolf R.-Rasmussen Rd.

 8.848

 6.325

 7.370

 8.381

 7.007

 7.777

 5.657

 6.020

 5.038

 7.384

 6.897

 6.325

 5.863

 8.193

 7.007

 7.242

 5.657

 5.630

 5.038

 5.567

 10.606

 6.325

 8.914

 8.589

 7.007

 8.471

 5.657

 6.385

 5.038

 8.390

 6

 1

 6

 6

 1

 6

 1

 6

 1

 7

Station ID

Station ID

Station ID

Name

Name

Name

# Results

# Results

# Results

Mean

Mean

Mean

Min

Min

Min

Max

Max

Max

County:

County:

County:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Waupaca

Waupaca

Waupaca

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

Location: 

Location: 

Location: 

Mile 0 to 8.18

Mile 0 to 18.09

Mile 18.09 to 32.24

10395

10382

10383

Condition

Condition

Condition

Excellent

Good

Good

Excellent

Good

Excellent

Good

Good

Good

Good

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

No

No

No



Macroinvertebrate IBI Wadeable Streams Assessment Report - General Assessment
Based on WisCALM 2012 Guidance - Previous 10 Years of Data Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013

WBIC:

WBIC:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Segment #:

Segment #:

272600

272600

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

3

4

Mack Creek

Leers Creek

10008353

10008350

10021695

South Branch Little Wolf River 9 -(N. Of Paulson Rd)

South Branch Little Wolf River 8 (W. Of Anderson Rd)

South Branch Little Wolf River At Anderson Rd

 9.348

 7.321

 8.903

 8.922

 7.321

 8.903

 9.655

 7.321

 8.903

 6

 1

 1

Station ID

Station ID

Name

Name

# Results

# Results

Mean

Mean

Min

Min

Max

Max

County:

County:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Waupaca

Waupaca

South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River

WATERS ID: 

WATERS ID: 

Location: 

Location: 

Mile 33.9 to 37.84

Mile 37.84 to 39.86

1493211

1493235

Condition

Condition

Excellent

Good

Excellent

Impaired: 

Impaired: 

No

No


