WBIC: 273300 Official Name: Engibretson Creek				Segment	
Local Name: County: Waupaca				-	ID: 1494812 : Mile 0 to 3.48
Watershed: South Branch Little Wolf River				Impaired	
Station ID Name	# Results	Mean	Min	Max	Condition
10030797 Engibretson Creek - 50 ft downstream of RR crossing in Ogdensburg	6	5.174	3.951	6.381	Good
WBIC: 279000 Official Name: Griffin Creek				Segment	#: 1
Local Name: Griffin Creek				-	ID: 10403
County: Waupaca					: Mile 0 to 2.83
Watershed: South Branch Little Wolf River				Impaired	
Station ID Name	# Results	Mean	Min	Max	Condition
10008368 Griffin Creek 20 (atPeterson Rd)	6	7.356	6.725	7.943	Good
WBIC: 279100 Official Name: Leer Creek				Segment	#: 1
Local Name: Leers Creek				WATERS	ID: 10404
County: Waupaca					: Mile 0 to 3.01
Watershed: South Branch Little Wolf River				Impaired	: No
Station ID Name	# Results	Mean	Min	Max	Condition
10008366 Leer Creek 10 (atRoosevelt Road)	6	7.240	6.651	8.011	Good
WBIC: 272400 Official Name: Little Wolf River				Segment	#: 1
Local Name: Little Wolf River					ID: 10360
County: Waupaca					: Mile 0 to 14.02
Natershed: South Branch Little Wolf River, Lower Little Wolf River, Lower Wolf River				Impaired	: No
Station ID Name	# Results	Mean	Min	Max	Condition
593217 Little Wolf River at Royalton, WI USGS Site ID 04080000	7	10.251	7.811	11.234	Excellent

Macroinvertebrate IBI Wadeable Streams Assessment Report - General Assessment
Based on WisCALM 2012 Guidance - Previous 10 Years of Data

			Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013		
			Segment #: 1 WATERS ID: 10401 Location: Mile 0 to 8.12 Impaired: No		
# Results	Mean	Min	Max Condition 5.753 Good		
6	6.521	5.835	5.753 Good 7.041 Good		
			Segment #: 1 WATERS ID: 10394 Location: Mile 0 to 8 Impaired: No		
# Results 3	Mean 8.061	Min 8.010	Max Condition 8.087 Excellent		
			Segment #: 1 WATERS ID: 10385 Location: Mile 0 to 7.45 Impaired: No		
# Results 2	Mean 6.046	Min 5.137	Max Condition 6.955 Good		
1	7.179	7.179	7.179 Good		
			Segment #: 2 WATERS ID: 10386 Location: Mile 7.45 to 16.66 Impaired: No		
-	16# Results3# Results2	1 5.753 6 6.521 # Results Mean 3 8.061 # Results Mean 2 6.046	1 5.753 5.753 6 6.521 5.835 # Results Mean Min 3 8.061 8.010 # Results Mean Min 2 6.046 5.137		

Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013

Macroinvertebrate IBI Wadeable Streams Assessment Report - General Assessment
Based on WisCALM 2012 Guidance - Previous 10 Years of Data

•	400 Official Name: Peterson Creek Local Name: Peterson Creek Waupaca South Branch Little Wolf River					ID: 10395 Mile 0 to 8.18
Station ID 10030796	Name Peterson Creek - 80 ft downstream from Peterson Rd	# Results 6	Mean 8.848	Min 6.897	Max 10.606	Condition Excellent
10020693	Peterson Creek, Upstream Of Cty Q Bridge	1	6.325	6.325	6.325	Good
10015742	Peterson Creek - ~200 Feet Upstream From End Of Ibi, Just Below Footbridge Confluence	e 6	7.370	5.863	8.914	Good
-	600 Official Name: South Branch Little Wolf River Local Name: South Branch Little Wolf Waupaca South Branch Little Wolf River				_	ID: 10382 Mile 0 to 18.09
Station ID 10030795	Name South Branch Little Wolf River - 600 ft downstream of private drive west of hwy 110/54/22	# Results 6	Mean 8.381	Min 8.193	Max 8.589	Condition Excellent
10016643	S. Branch Little Wolf R 20 Feet Upstream From Bridge Sunnyview Rd.	1	7.007	7.007	7.007	Good
10030793	South Branch Little Wolf River - 100 ft downstream CTH E	6	7.777	7.242	8.471	Excellent
10031865	South Branch Little Wolf River DS Casey Rd	1	5.657	5.657	5.657	Good
•	600 Official Name: South Branch Little Wolf River Local Name: S. Branch Little Wolf Waupaca South Branch Little Wolf River					ID: 10383 Mile 18.09 to 32.24
Station ID 10030798	Name South Branch Little Wolf River - 100 ft dowstream from CTH G	# Results 6	Mean 6.020	Min 5.630	Max 6.385	Condition Good
10030604	South Branch Little Wolf River at CTH B crossing	0	5.038	5.030	5.038	Good
	C C					
10017240	S. Br. Little Wolf RRasmussen Rd.	7	7.384	5.567	8.390	Good

Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013

Acroinvertebrate IBI Wadeable Streams Assessment Report - General Assessment									
Based on WisCALM 2012 Guidance - Previous 10 Years of Data				Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013					
WBIC: 272600 Official Name: South Branch Little Wolf River Local Name: Mack Creek County: Waupaca Watershed: South Branch Little Wolf River					Segment				
						WATERS ID: 1493211 Location: Mile 33.9 to 37.84			
					Impaired: No				
Station ID	Name	# Results	Mean	Min	Max	Condition			
10008353	South Branch Little Wolf River 9 -(N. Of Paulson Rd)	6	9.348	8.922	9.655	Excellent			
10008350	South Branch Little Wolf River 8 (W. Of Anderson Rd)	1	7.321	7.321	7.321	Good			
WBIC: 272	600 Official Name: South Branch Little Wolf River				Segment	#: 4			
	Local Name: Leers Creek				WATERS	ID: 1493235			
County	: Waupaca				Location:	Mile 37.84 to 39.8			

Results

1

Mean

8.903

Min

8.903

Watershed: South Branch Little Wolf River

South Branch Little Wolf River At Anderson Rd

Name

Station ID

10021695

Impaired: No

8.903

Мах

Condition

Excellent